=OP \$165.00 760073

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SYNNEX Information Technologies, Inc.		10/28/2003	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SYNNEX Corporation	
Street Address:	44201 Nobel Drive	
City:	Fremont	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94538	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76007319	ENEX
Serial Number:	78142764	SYNNEX
Registration Number:	2464738	LICENSE ONLINE
Registration Number:	2557822	LICENSE ONLINE
Registration Number:	2064680	SYNNEX
Registration Number:	2781021	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)812-3444

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 812-3400

Email: jwhite@carrferrell.com

Correspondent Name: Joi A. White, Esq.

Address Line 1: 2200 Geng Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303

NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Joi A. White, Esq.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002875 FRAME: 0086

900009171

Total Attachments: 3 source=0611143640#page1.tif source=0611143640#page2.tif

source=0611143640#page3.tif



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SYNNEX INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SYNNEX CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "SYNNEX CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2003, AT 9:02 O'CLOCK P.M.

8100M

3699364

040133742

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2950514

DATE: 02-25-04

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:23 PM 10/28/2003 FILED 09:02 PM 10/28/2003 SRV 030692702 - 3699364 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

SYNNEX INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (a California corporation)

WITH AND INTO

SYNNEX CORPORATION (a Delaware corporation)

SYNNEX Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware hereby certifies that:

- 1. The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations are:
- (a) SYNNEX Information Technologies, Inc., a California corporation ("SYNNEX California"); and
 - (b) SYNNEX Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("SYNNEX Delaware").
- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of October 28, 2003 (the "Merger Agreement"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of SYNNEX California and SYNNEX Delaware in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
 - 3. The surviving corporation is SYNNEX Delaware (the "Surviving Corporation").
- 4. The Restated Certificate of Incorporation of SYNNEX Delaware shall be the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.
- 5. The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation at 3797 Spinnaker Court, Fremont, California 94538.
- 6. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any shareholder of SYNNEX California or stockholder of SYNNEX Delaware.
- 7. The authorized capital stock of SYNNEX California is one hundred million (100,000,000) shares of Common Stock, no par value per share.

[The remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

60340960v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SYNNEX Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by the undersigned officer, thereunto duly authorized, on the 28th day of October, 2003.

SYNNEX CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation

By /s/ Robert Huang

Robert Huang
President and
Chief Executive Officer

60340960v1

RECORDED: 06/15/2004

- 2 -